AQUEDUCT - February 11, 2026 - Race 6
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 11, 2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming
Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price
$25,000. Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Easy Goer - 1:32.40 - April 8, 1989)

Purse: $46,000

Available Money: $46,000

Value of Race: $46,000 1st $25,300, 2nd $9,200, 3rd $5,520, 4th $2,760, 5th $1,840, 6th $345, 7th $345, 8th $345, 9th $345

Weather: Cloudy, 39° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:15 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
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28Dec25 AQU®
27Sep25 2BAQ?
4Dec25 SAQU?Y

10Jan26 °AQU®
28Dec25 °AQU? 10
18Jan26 °AQU® 9
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Fractional Times: 23.73 47.51 1:12.96 1:25.99

Split Times:
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Aggregation (Silvera, Ruben)

Market Maven (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Hours in a Day (Lezcano, Jose)

Frizzante (Franco, Manuel)

Jackson Heights (Civaci, Sahin)
Shipsational (Rodriguez, Jaime)
Lotsa Trouble (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)

Suerte (Gomez, Jose)

Barnstorming (Rivera, Jr., Luis)

(23:78) (25:45) (13:03)

Breeder: Graceville Breeding
Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

4 Claimed Horse(s): Frizzante

Claiming Prices:

Jackson Heights
Market Maven
Shipsational

Wgt MIE PP

121
123
123
123
121
121
123
123
121

(13:48)

New Trainer: Steven |. Schauer

Scratched Horse(s): Sharp Spark (PrivVet-lliness)

Total WPS Pool: $156,364

Pgm Horse
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Start 1/4 1/2

2 1Head 11/2

3 3Head 1/2
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6 71/2 61/2

9 9 9

8 83 1/2 71

5 51/2 83 1/2
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Final Time: 1:39.47

3/4

32 1/2
51 1/2
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Str
1312
21 1/2

3Head

71 12
61/2

81 1/2

New Owner: Steven |. Schauer
New Trainer: Panagiotis A. Synnefias New Owner: Premier Stable
New Trainer: llkay Kantarmaci

Fin
15314
21/2
33/4
41304
55 1/4
63

72 1/4
gb 1/4

9

Aggregation, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Flatter out of Emotional Words, by Curlin. Foaled Apr 26, 2019 in New York.
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Odds

5.15
2.47*
13.33
2.77
4.85
12.03
12.05
22.97
24.26

New Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc.
New Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino New Owner: Sal-Lou J G Stable

3 - Aggregation: $25,000; 1 - Market Maven: $20,000; 8 - Frizzante: $20,000; 6 - Jackson Heights: $25,000; 10 -
Shipsational: $25,000; 9 - Lotsa Trouble: $25,000; 4 - Suerte: $20,000; 7 - Barnstorming: $20,000;

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
12.30 7.38 496  $1.00 Exacta 3-1 30.97 117,560
4.76 4.66  $0.50 Trifecta 3-1-5 105.35 55,243
7.40  $1.00 Daily Double 1-3 33.85 21,596
$1.00 Pick 3 3-1-3 (3 correct) 144.93 29,317
$0.10 Superfecta 3-1-5-8 85.31 34,712
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
3 Aggregation 2 qHead 112 12 13102 153/4
1 Market Maven 3 32 3? 32 2812 P53
5 Hours in a Day 7 g4 34 53112 54304 25 161/4
8  Frizzante 6 7oUa gLz a2 g5 47
6  Jackson Heights 9 99 L4 9812 go L4 41012 83/
10  Shipsational 8 god4 74 7814 10 614
9 Lotsa Trouble 5 5414 8° 99172 91312 77
4 Suerte 1 2Head 21/2 22 58 819 1/4
7 Bamstorming 4 4214 4212 6 1/4 g12 924112

Comments

2p turn,strong urging
2p turn,3p1/4,no match
ins turn,up for show

2p turn,moved out3/16
ins-3path turn,6pl1/4
5path turn, no rally
3-4p trn,7p into lane
outside,3p turn,faded
4path turn,retreated

Trainers: 3 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Summers, Chad; 5 - Rice, Linda; 8 - Cox, Brad; 6 - Rice, Linda; 10 - Rodriguez, Gustavo; 9 - Atras, Rob; 4 - Rodriguez,
Gustavo; 7 - Brown, Bruce

Owners:

3 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie; 1 -Martin P. Shaw; 5 -Linda Rice; 8 - Goldfarb, Sanford J.,

Goldfarb, Irwin and Estate of Ira Davis; 6 - Rice, Linda and Bruce Golden Racing; 10 - Torres, Tommy and Torres, Christopher T.; 9 -Michael
Dubb; 4 - Rodriguez, Gustavo and JohLis Racing LLC; 7 -Martin P. Harrigan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

AGGREGATION showed speed then contested the pace on the inside of a foe, vied in the two path while asked on the turn, shook clear at the
five-sixteenths pole, responded well when put to the crop in upper stretch, drew off under a drive into the final sixteenth, swapped back to his inside lead
shortly thereafter and proved much the best. MARKET MAVEN was well placed just off the pace, chased in the two path on the turn, shifted to the three
path into the stretch and earned the place while no match for the winner. HOURS IN A DAY settled under some urging, saved ground under stronger
encouragement on the turn, turned into upper stretch under a drive and was along to get the show. FRIZZANTE angled in while urged along towards the
rear, rounded the turn in the two path while between horses, turned into upper stretch under the crop then moved out and lacked the needed response.
JACKSON HEIGHTS was last away, angled in at the rear early on the backstretch, moved from the rail to the three path late on the turn, spun into the
stretch in the six path and was no factor. SHIPSATIONAL settled outside under some urging, was ridden along in the five path on the turn and failed to rally.
LOTSA TROUBLE settled on the outside, was urged along with six furlongs to run, went around the turn in the three then four path, turned into the stretch in
the seven path and failed to respond. SUERTE was hustled from the gate, showed speed then pressed the pace on the outside, vied in the three path under
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urging on the turn, dropped back at the five-sixteenths pole and capitulated. BARNSTORMING tracked the pace on the outside, dropped further off the pace
under urging late on the backstretch, traveled around the turn in the four path and faltered.
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