

AQUEDUCT - February 11, 2026 - Race 6
EQUIBASE

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 11, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming

Price \$20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price

 \$25,000. **Claiming Price:** \$20,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Easy Goer - 1:32.40 - April 8, 1989)

Purse: \$46,000

Available Money: \$46,000

Value of Race: \$46,000 1st \$25,300, 2nd \$9,200, 3rd \$5,520, 4th \$2,760, 5th \$1,840, 6th \$345, 7th \$345, 8th \$345, 9th \$345

 [Video Race Replay](#)
Weather: Cloudy, 39° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 3:15 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Jan26	4	AQU ⁵	3	Aggregation (Silvera, Ruben)	121	L b	2 2	1 Head	1 1/2	1 ²	1 3 1/2	15 3/4	5.15 2p turn,strong urging
28Dec25	3	AQU ³	1	Market Maven (Carmouche, Kendrick)	123	L b	1 3	3 Head	3 1/2	3 ² 1/2	2 1 1/2	2 1/2	2.47* 2p turn,3p1/4,no match
27Sep25	2	BAQ ¹	5	Hours in a Day (Lezcano, Jose)	123	L b	4 7	6 1/2	5 Head	5 1 1/2	4 ³	3 3/4	13.33 ins turn,up for show
4Dec25	8	AQU ¹	8	Frizzante (Franco, Manuel)	123	L b	7 6	7 1/2	6 1/2	4 Head	3 Head	4 1 3/4	2.77 2p turn,moved out3/16
10Jan26	5	AQU ³	6	Jackson Heights (Civaci, Sahin)	121	L b	5 9	9	9	8 Head	7 1 1/2	5 5 1/4	4.85 ins-3path turn,6p1/4
28Dec25	3	AQU ²	10	Shipsational (Rodriguez, Jaime)	121	L b	9 8	8 3 1/2	7 ¹	7 ³	6 1/2	6 ³	12.03 5path turn, no rally
18Jan26	6	AQU ³	9	Lotsa Trouble (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	123	L	8 5	5 1/2	8 3 1/2	9	9	7 2 1/4	12.05 3-4p trn,7p into lane
27Dec25	4	AQU ¹	4	Suerte (Gomez, Jose)	123	L	3 1	2 ²	2 1 1/2	2 Head	5 ²	8 5 1/4	22.97 outside,3p turn,faded
17Jul25	7	SAR ¹	7	Barnstorming (Rivera, Jr., Luis)	121	L b	6 4	4 ²	4 ¹	6 Head	8 1 1/2	9	24.26 4path turn,retreated

Fractional Times: 23.73 47.51 1:12.96 1:25.99

Final Time: 1:39.47

Split Times: (23:78) (25:45) (13:03) (13:48)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Aggregation, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Flatter out of Emotional Words, by Curlin. Foaled Apr 26, 2019 in New York.

Breeder: Graceville Breeding

Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie

Trainer: Ness, Jamie

4 Claimed Horse(s):	Frizzante	New Trainer: Steven I. Schauer	New Owner: Steven I. Schauer
	Jackson Heights	New Trainer: Panagiotis A. Synnefias	New Owner: Premier Stable
	Market Maven	New Trainer: Ilkay Kantarmaci	New Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc.
	Shipsational	New Trainer: Domenick L. Schettino	New Owner: Sal-Lou J G Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Aggregation: \$25,000; 1 - Market Maven: \$20,000; 8 - Frizzante: \$20,000; 6 - Jackson Heights: \$25,000; 10 - Shipsational: \$25,000; 9 - Lotsa Trouble: \$25,000; 4 - Suerte: \$20,000; 7 - Barnstorming: \$20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sharp Spark (PrivVet-Illness)

Total WPS Pool: \$156,364

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Aggregation	12.30		7.38	\$1.00 Exacta	3-1	30.97	117,560
1	Market Maven			4.76	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-1-5	105.35	55,243
5	Hours in a Day			7.40	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-3	33.85	21,596
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-1-3 (3 correct)	144.93	29,317
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-1-5-8	85.31	34,712

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Aggregation	2	1 Head	1 1/2	1 ²	1 3 1/2	15 3/4
1	Market Maven	3	3 ²	3 ²	3 ²	2 3 1/2	2 5 3/4
5	Hours in a Day	7	6 4 3/4	5 3 1/2	5 4 3/4	4 ⁵	3 6 1/4
8	Frizzante	6	7 ⁵ 1/4	6 ³ 1/2	4 ⁴ 1/2	3 ⁵	4 ⁷
6	Jackson Heights	9	9 ⁹ 1/4	9 ⁸ 1/2	8 ⁹ 1/4	7 10 1/2	5 8 3/4
10	Shipsational	8	8 ⁵ 3/4	7 ⁴	7 ⁶ 1/4	6 ¹⁰	6 ¹⁴
9	Lotsa Trouble	5	5 ⁴ 1/4	8 ⁵	9 ⁹ 1/2	9 13 1/2	7 ¹⁷
4	Suerte	1	2 Head	2 ¹ /2	2 ²	5 ⁸	8 19 1/4
7	Barnstorming	4	4 ² 1/4	4 ² 1/2	6 ⁶ 1/4	8 ¹²	9 24 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Summers, Chad; 5 - Rice, Linda; 8 - Cox, Brad; 6 - Rice, Linda; 10 - Rodriguez, Gustavo; 9 - Atras, Rob; 4 - Rodriguez, Gustavo; 7 - Brown, Bruce

Owners: 3 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie; 1 - Martin P. Shaw; 5 - Linda Rice; 8 - Goldfarb, Sanford J., Goldfarb, Irwin and Estate of Ira Davis; 6 - Rice, Linda and Bruce Golden Racing; 10 - Torres, Tommy and Torres, Christopher T.; 9 - Michael Dubb; 4 - Rodriguez, Gustavo and Johlis Racing LLC; 7 - Martin P. Harrigan;

[Footnotes](#) | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

AGGREGATION showed speed then contested the pace on the inside of a foe, vied in the two path while asked on the turn, shook clear at the five-sixteenths pole, responded well when put to the crop in upper stretch, drew off under a drive into the final sixteenth, swapped back to his inside lead shortly thereafter and proved much the best. MARKET MAVEN was well placed just off the pace, chased in the two path on the turn, shifted to the three path into the stretch and earned the place while no match for the winner. HOURS IN A DAY settled under some urging, saved ground under stronger encouragement on the turn, turned into upper stretch under a drive and was along to get the show. FRIZZANTE angled in while urged along towards the rear, rounded the turn in the two path while between horses, turned into upper stretch under the crop then moved out and lacked the needed response. JACKSON HEIGHTS was last away, angled in at the rear early on the backstretch, moved from the rail to the three path late on the turn, spun into the stretch in the six path and was no factor. SHIPSATIONAL settled outside under some urging, was ridden along in the five path on the turn and failed to rally. LOTSA TROUBLE settled on the outside, was urged along with six furlongs to run, went around the turn in the three then four path, turned into the stretch in the seven path and failed to respond. SUERTE was hustled from the gate, showed speed then pressed the pace on the outside, vied in the three path under

urging on the turn, dropped back at the five-sixteenths pole and capitulated. BARNSTORMING tracked the pace on the outside, dropped further off the pace under urging late on the backstretch, traveled around the turn in the four path and faltered.

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.